The following represents the Consolidated Statement of Operations for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2000 as previously reported, the
adjustments for the adoption of SAB No. 101, and the resulting Consolidated
Statement of Operations as restated for that adoption.

   7

   ATRIX LABORATORIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000 AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED AND RESTATED
   (Unaudited)

   2000
   (AS PREVIOUSLY   SAB No. 101   2000
   REPORTED)   ADJUSTMENTS   (RESTATED)
   --------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUE:
 Net sales and royalties   $  1,767,564   $   --   $  1,767,564
 Contract research and development revenue   347,934   --   347,934
 Licensing, marketing rights and milestone revenue   150,000   319,385   469,385
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenue   2,265,498   319,385   2,584,883
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
 Cost of goods sold   810,416   --   810,416
 Research and development   4,575,479   --   4,575,479
 Administrative and marketing   1,058,186   --   1,058,186
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   6,444,081   --   6,444,081
   ------------   ------------   ------------
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (4,178,583)   319,385   (3,859,198)

Edgar Filing: ATRIX LABORATORIES INC - Form 10-Q

10

   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
 Equity in loss of joint venture   (12,035,025)   --   (12,035,025)
 Investment income   522,672   --   522,672
 Interest expense   (644,800)   --   (644,800)
 Other   9,002   --   9,002
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net other expense   (12,148,151)   --   (12,148,151)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

LOSS BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   (16,326,734)   319,385   (16,007,349)
Extraordinary gain on extinguished debt   79,906   --   79,906
   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET LOSS BEFORE PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND   (16,246,828)   319,385   (15,927,443)
Accretion of dividend on preferred stock   (170,514)   --   (170,514)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET LOSS   $(16,417,342)   $   319,385   $(16,097,957)
   ============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
Loss before extraordinary item   $   (1.36)   $   (1.33)
Extraordinary item   .01   .01
   ------------   ------------
Net loss before preferred stock dividend   (1.35)   (1.32)
Accretion of dividend on preferred stock   (.01)   (.01)

[…]

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding   12,097,565   12,097,565
   ============   ============

   8

   ATRIX LABORATORIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000 AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AND RESTATED
   (Unaudited)

   2000
   (AS PREVIOUSLY   SAB No. 101   2000
   REPORTED)   ADJUSTMENTS   (RESTATED)
   --------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUE:
 Net sales and royalties   $  4,587,785   $   --   $  4,587,785
 Contract research and development revenue   1,108,084   --   1,108,084
 Licensing, marketing rights and milestone revenue   255,000   1,151,273   1,406,273
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenue   5,950,869   1,151,273   7,102,142
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
 Cost of goods sold   1,933,261   --   1,933,261
 Research and development   11,904,657   --   11,904,657

Edgar Filing: ATRIX LABORATORIES INC - Form 10-Q

11

 Administrative and marketing   3,271,036   --   3,271,036
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   17,108,954   --   17,108,954
   ------------   ------------   ------------
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (11,158,085)   1,151,273   (10,006,812)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
 Equity in loss of joint venture   (12,035,025)   --   (12,035,025)
 Investment income   1,410,712   --   1,410,712
 Interest expense   (1,941,260)   --   (1,941,260)
 Other   87,124   --   87,124
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net other expense   (12,478,449)   --   (12,478,449)

LOSS BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   (23,636,534)   1,151,273   (22,485,261)
Extraordinary gain (loss) on extinguished debt   79,906   --   79,906
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   --   (20,611,526)   (20,611,526)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET LOSS BEFORE PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND   (23,556,628)   (19,460,253)   (43,016,881)
Accretion of dividend on preferred stock   (170,514)   --   (170,514)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET LOSS APPLICABLE TO COMMON STOCK   $(23,727,142)   $(19,460,253)   $(43,187,395)
   ============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
Loss before extraordinary item and cumulative effect of   $   (2.03)   $   (1.93)
change in accounting principle
Extraordinary item   .01   .01
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   --   (1.77)
   ------------   ------------